www.rbi.org.in and MSTC e-portal at https://mstcecommerce.com/eprocn. The 
tenderers should upload duly completed applications along with necessary enclosures on 
MSTC website, as per instructions provided under Section III. Tenderers shall submit tender 
proposal along with EMD of ₹3,80,000 (Three Lakh Eighty Thousand only) /- as prescribed in 
the tender document. The technical bid will be opened electronically at 04:00 PM on June 06, 
2025 at RBI, Lucknow. In the event of any date indicated above being declared a holiday, the 

https://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/